E Public Policy
Polling

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 2, 2016
INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL
information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Ohioans Want Kasich To Drop Out

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest Ohio poll finds voters in the state are getting sick of John
Kasich's Presidential campaign. Only 38% think he should stay in the race, compared to 49% who
think it's time for him to drop out. Those numbers have shifted substantially from early March
when 52% of voters wanted him to continue on in the race and just 34% thought he should drop
out. And the numbers for Kasich when it comes to dropping out are actually even worse for him
with Republicans than they are with Democrats- 58% of GOP voters in Ohio think it's time for
him to let it go, compared to only 33% who think he should stay in.

Part of the problem for Kasich is that voters feel he's neglecting his duties as Governor. Only
31% think he's paying enough attention to his current job, compared to 49% who think the
Presidential bid has caused him to pay insufficient attention to his Gubernatorial duties. Perhaps
because of that Kasich's approval rating has dropped from a 54/36 spread in early March down
now to a 46/40 spread. One thing voters are particularly unhappy about is having to foot the bill
for Kasich's security detail- 66% of voters in the state say they oppose the more than $450,000 of
taxpayer money that's gone to pay for his security on the campaign trail, to only 22% who are ok
with that expenditure. Democrats (19/72), independents (22/63), and Republicans (26/62) alike
are unhappy with continuing to have to pay for Kasich's protection while he's out running for
President.

“Ohio voters were pretty supportive of John Kasich’s Presidential ambitions for a while,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But now they’re ready for him to wrap it up
as his prospects grow smaller and the bill for taxpayers related to his campaign gets larger and
larger.”

Ohio continues the recent trend we've found in our polling of Ted Cruz polling even worse for the
general election than Donald Trump. Trump certainly is unpopular- only 35% of voters see him
favorably to 57% with an unfavorable opinion, and he trails Hillary Clinton 45/42 and Bernie
Sanders 45/41 in the state. But Cruz is far worse off- just 21% of voters have a positive opinion of
him to 62% with a negative one and he trails Clinton and Sanders each by 9 points at 44/35.
Kasich still leads Clinton (43/41) and Sanders (47/37) in Ohio but those margins are well down
from the 15 point lead he had on Clinton at 52/37 and the 20 point lead he had on Sanders at
54/34 in early March.
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The Senate race in Ohio remains very tight, with Rob Portman and Ted Strickland each at 38%,
and 23% of voters undecided. Rob Portman has just a 32/40 approval spread. That puts him well
behind Sherrod Brown's 42/33 spread for honors as Ohio's more popular Senator (Brown also has
an early 47/33 lead in a hypothetical rematch in 2018 against Josh Mandel.) One issue percolating
right now that really has the potential to hurt Portman is the Supreme Court seat. 53% of voters
want to see the seat filled this year to only 39% who don't, including a 60/31 spread with
independents in favor of filling it this year. But where voters are really mad with Senate
Republicans is the issue of holding hearings and at least giving Merrick Garland a fair shot. 65%
of voters think the Senate should have hearings on Garland's nomination to only 21% of voters
opposed to doing so. That includes 75/10 support from Democrats, 75/11 from independents, and
47/38 even from Republicans for holding hearings. Another problem for Portman- tied in with the
Supreme Court issue- is that Mitch McConnell has only a 14% approval rating with voters in the
state to 50% who disapprove of him. That makes his unpopularity a potential drag on Portman.

“The Ohio Senate race could end up being the most competitive in the country this year,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “We always find it closely matched, and there
are also more voters on the fence than there are in some other key Senate contests this year. How
Portman handles the Supreme Court issue could play a big role in determining his fate.”

We also polled on a variety of other issues in Ohio:

-83% of voters support background checks on all gun purchases, to only 11% who are opposed to
them. That includes strong bipartisan support from 90% of Democrats, 82% of independents, and
76% of Republicans.

-73% of voters in the state support increasing the minimum wage to at least $10 an hour,
compared to only 14% who want to keep it where it is and 10% who would prefer to eliminate it
altogether. 88% of Democrats, 67% of independents, and 61% of Republicans alike support an
increase to at least $10 an hour.

-66% of voters in the state say they would support a bill creating more accountability for charter
schools, to only 17% opposed to that concept. There's 74/7 support from Democrats, 62/20 from
independents, and 60/25 from Republicans for doing that.

-By a 26 point margin voters in the state support adopting a nonpartisan process for drawing up

Congressional district lines- 44% support doing that to only 18% who are opposed. Support for

nonpartisan redistricting is strongest with independents (60/13), followed by Democrats (43/14)
and even has 35/26 favor from Republicans despite the fact that it wouldn't be in the party's best
interests politically.

-Finally 61% of voters in the state support the EPA Clean Power Plan, to 31% who are opposed.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 799 registered voters on April 26" and 27th. The margin of error
is +/-3.2%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone,
while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet
through an opt-in internet panel.
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Ohio Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
John Kasich'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 46%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 40%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Rob
Portman’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 32%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 40%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Strickland?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 21%

The candidates for US Senate this fall are
Republican Rob Portman and Democrat Ted
Strickland. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Rob Portman............coeeeeiiiiiiiiiie e 38%
Ted StrcKIand ..........ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 23%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Sherrod Brown’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 33%
NOLSUIE ...t 24%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Josh Mandel?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 25%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 36%
NOE SUIME e, 38%

If the candidates for Senate next time were
Democrat Sherrod Brown and Republican Josh
Mandel, who would you vote for?

Q8

Sherrod BrowWn........ccooeeeeveivviceeeeeeeeeiee e, 47%
Josh Mandel .........ccoovvvvvieeiiiiiiiiee e, 33%
NOE SUME e, 21%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

o) =101 < TSRO 37%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 55%
NOE SUI «. e een e 8%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......cccoooviiveiiieeeec 21%
UNfavorable ...........coeveeiiiiiiiiceeeee e 62%
NOE SUME .., 17%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

FAVOTADIE ....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 41%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt 16%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieieee 36%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 52%
NOE SUME .., 13%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 57%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 8%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 44%
TEA CIUZ oot enees 35%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 21%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 44%
TEA CIUZ ..o 35%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 21%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 41%
John KasiCh .......oeeiiiiiiicc e, 43%
NOE SUME .., 16%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
John Kasich, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccceevveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee s 37%
JohnN KasiCh .......coeviiiiiiic e, 47%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 17%

Q18

Q19

Q20

Q21

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 45%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 42%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeeiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 45%
Donald Trump .....coovieeiiiiieeeieee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 14%

Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 3%
Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 1%
NOE SUE .o 6%

As you may know, the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, or E-P-A, has announced a
plan to address climate change by placing
limits on the amount of carbon pollution from
power plants. Would you strongly favor,
somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose this plan?

Strongly favor.......oooiii e 41%
Somewhat favor.........ccccocvvieiicii i 20%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........evvveeieeiiiiiiiieeee e 15%
Strongly OPPOSE....ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 16%
NOLSUIE ... %
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The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $15.00 per hour..........cccceeeeviieennnnen. 20
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $12.00 per hour..........c.cocovveveeerverennn. 20
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $10.00 per hour..........cccceveviiieennenne 33
Most support keeping the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per hour........ccccevvveeeeeciieeennnen.
Most support eliminating the federal minimum

wage altogether 10%

NOLSUIE ..o 3%
Would you support or oppose Ohio adopting a
nonpartisan process for drawing up
Congressional District lines?

Support Ohio adopting a nonpartisan process

for drawing up Congressional District lines

Oppose Ohio adopting a nonpartisan process
for drawing up Congressional District lines

44%

18%

Not sure

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’'s job performance?
APPIOVE .ot 14%
DISAPPIOVE. ... e e erses 50%
NOE SUIE ... 37%

Do you think the vacant seat on the Supreme
Court caused by the death of Antonin Scalia
should be filled this year, or do you think the
seat should be left empty for the next year?

The vacant seat on the Supreme Court

should be filled this Year ..........c.cccoeeveeeeennn.. 53%
The seat should be left empty for the next

YEAT ..o 39%
NOE SUE .o 8%
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Q26 Do you think the Senate should have
confirmation hearings for the nominee to fill

Antonin Scalia’s seat on the Supreme Court, or
should he be rejected without being given any

consideration?

The Senate should have confirmation
hearings for the nominee to fill the vacant
Supreme Court Seal.........ccccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiennns

The nominee should be rejected without
being given any consideration

Not sure

Q27 Do you think that John Kasich should continue
running for President, or do you think he should

drop out of the race?

John Kasich should continue running for
President.........cooiiiii e

John Kasich should drop out of the race.........

Not sure

Q28 John Kasich’s security detail while running for
President has cost Ohio taxpayers over $450,

000. Do you support or oppose this use of
taxpayer money?
Support spending over $450,000 of taxpayer

money to pay for John Kasich’s security
detail while running for President...................

Oppose spending over $450,000 of taxpayer
money to pay for John Kasich’s security
detail while running for President....................
Not sure
Q29 Do you think John Kasich is being attentive

enough to his duties as Governor while running

for President, or not?

John Kasich is being attentive enough to his
duties as Governor while running for

President.........ccooiiii e 31%

John Kasich is not being attentive enough to

his duties as Governor while running for

President........ccccovviiiiiiiie e 49%

NOLSUIE ..o 20%
d l B
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Q30 Would you support or oppose a bill creating
more accountability for charter schools to
ensure that they are actually educating

students?
Support a bill creating more accountability for
Charter SChOOIS .......ov.cvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereen 66%
Oppose a bill creating more accountability for
charter SChoOIS ... 17%
NOLSUIE ..o 17%

Q31 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA. ......voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeeesssrnes 47%
Mitt ROMNEY.....coviiiiiiieiiiiee e 42%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 11%

Q32 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAL ..o 10%
Somewhat iberal .............coceveevevererererenenn 19%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiieeee e 33%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveverrenens. 24%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ........ceeeveeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeereeeon 13%
Q33 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo, 53%
Man.......oo 47%

April 26-27, 2016
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Q34 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 41%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 38%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 21%

Q35 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 83%
AFTICAN AMETICAN .. eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 12%
(©]1 1= GRS 6%

Q36 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45 27%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees e 41%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 20%
Q37 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Kasich Approval
Approve [ 44% 81% 7% 24% Approve|46%  35% 62% 35%
Disapprove|50% 12% 91% 54% Disapprove|40%  51% 29% 35%
Not sure| 6% 7% 2% 22% Not sure|14% 14% 9% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Portman Approval Strickland Favorability
Approve|32% 19% 51% 15% Favorable | 35% 54% 17% 21%
Disapprove [ 40% 56% 27% 24% Unfavorable|44% 25% 68% 38%
Not sure|28%  25% 22% 62% Not sure|21%  21% 16% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Portman/Strickland Brown Approval
Rob Portman|38%  11% 74% 23% Approve(42%  63% 24% 24%
Ted Strickland [ 38% 65% 11% 24% Disapprove|33% 16% 57% 19%
Not sure[23% 24% 15% 52% Not sure|24% 22% 19% 57%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Mandel Favorability Brown/Mandel
Favorable | 25% 14% 43% 10% Sherrod Brown [47% 75% 18% 39%
Unfavorable [ 36% 47% 25% 33% Josh Mandel|33% 9% 63% 19%
Not sure [ 38% 39% 32% 57% Not sure(21% 16% 20% 42%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|37% 67% 7% 24% Favorable|21% % 38% 17%
Unfavorable [ 55% 22% 92% 59% Unfavorable | 62% 76% 47% 57%
Not sure| 8% 11% 2% 17% Not sure|17% 17% 15% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Kasich Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|41% 31% 55% 34% Favorable|36% 59% 11% 29%
Unfavorable [ 43% 52% 33% 41% Unfavorable|52% 28% 80% 45%
Not sure | 16% 17% 12% 26% Not sure|13% 13% 9% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Cruz
Favorable[35%  19% 54% 31% Hillary Clinton [44%  81% 8% 24%
Unfavorable [ 57% 78% 37% 49% Ted Cruz|35% 9% 67% 24%
Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 19% Not sure(21% 10% 25% 52%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|44% 78% 10% 26% Hillary Clinton|41% 75% 8% 19%
Ted Cruz|35% 9% 67% 24% John Kasich|43% 15% 75% 39%
Not sure[21% 13% 23% 51% Not sure|16% 10% 17% 43%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Sanders/Kasich Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|37% 65% 8% 22% Hillary Clinton|45% 78% 12% 29%
John Kasich |47% 23% 76% 39% Donald Trump [42% 13% 75% 40%
Not sure|17% 12% 16% 38% Not sure|13% 9% 14% 32%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Sanders/Trump Background Checks
Bernie Sanders [45%  79%  12% 31% Support/Oppose
Support a criminal | 83% 91% 76% 76%
Donald Trump|41% 12% 74% 40% background check for
Not sure|14% 10% 14% 29% everyone wholwants
to buy a firearm
Oppose a criminal | 11% 6% 16% 12%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 3% 8% 11%
2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|41% 68% 16% 22%
Somewhat favor|20% 16% 25% 24%
Somewhat oppose|15% 7% 24% 19%
Strongly oppose|16% 2% 32% 12%
Not sure| 7% 6% 3% 24%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Minimum Wage Nonpartisan District
Increase Yes/No Drawing
Most support|20%  35% 7% 9% Support/Oppose
increasing the federal Support Ohio|44%  51% 37% 36%
minimum wage to adopting a
$15.00 per hour nonpartisan process
Most support|20%  29%  12% 17% con resfcs)iroir:lmlljlrs%r?ca
increasing the federal 9 lines
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour Oppose Ohio adopting | 18% 13% 26% 11%
Most support|33%  27%  37% 42% a ”°”pafrct)'rsg:‘a€vricr’]°ejs
increasing the federal Congressional Dis%ricg
minimum wage to 9 lines
$10.00 per hour
0, 0, 0, 0,
Most support keeping | 14% 5% 23% 14% Not sure| 38% 36% 3% 53%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|10% 2% 20% 8%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 11%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
McConnell Approval SCOTUS Seat Filled
Approve|14%  10%  19% 7% This Year or Next
. 0 o o 0 The vacant seat on the|53% 82% 22% 46%
Disapprove|50% 56% 50% 22% Supreme Court should
Notsure|37%  33% 31% 71% be filled this year
The seat should be|39% 10% 73% 33%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 8% 5% 21%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Senate Hold Kasich Continue
Confirmation Hearings Running or Drop Out
Yes/No John Kasich should|38%  44%  33% 29%
The Senate should | 65% 82% 49% 50% continue running for
have confirmation President
hearings for the John Kasich should [49%  41%  60% 42%
nominee to fill the
drop out of the race
vacant Supreme Court
seat Not sure|13% 15% 8% 29%
The nominee should|21% 7% 37% 18%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|15% 11% 14% 32%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Taxpayer Money for Kasich Attentive to
Kasich Security Gov Duties Yes/No
Support/Oppose John Kasich is being|31%  27%  38% 20%
Support spending | 22% 21% 27% 10% attentive enough to
over $450,000 of his duties as
taxpayer money to pay Governor while
for John Kasich’s running for President
Security detall while John Kasich is not|49%  55%  42% 44%
9 being attentive
Oppose spending | 66% 69% 63% 69% enough to his duties
over $450,000 of as Governor while
taxpayer money to pay running for President
for John Kasich's Notsure|20% 17%  20% 36%
security detail while
running for President
Not sure|11% 10% 10% 21%
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2012 Vote ldeology
X Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Obama Approval
More Accountability Approve|44% 83% 78% 52% 8% 10%
for Charter Schools Disapprove|50% 17% 15% 37% 87% 86%
Support/Oppose Notsure| 6% - % 10% 4% 3%
Support a bill creating [ 66% 76% 62% 40%
more accountability
for charter schools
Oppose a bill creating|17% 10% 23% 20%
more accountability
for charter schools
Not sure|17% 15% 14% 40%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Kasich Approval Portman Approval
Approve|46% 41% 33% 46% 56% 50% Approve|32% 18% 19% 27% 47% 45%
Disapprove|40% 49% 52% 40% 33% 30% Disapprove|40% 60% 55% 46% 22% 24%
Not sure|14% 10% 15% 14% 11% 20% Not sure[28% 22% 26% 27% 31% 30%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Strickland Favorability Portman/Strickland
Favorable|35% 65% 56% 41% 13% 8% Rob Portman|38% 15% 17% 22% 70% 69%
Unfavorable|44% 16% 22% 40% 64% 69% Ted Strickland|38% 70% 60% 45% 15% 9%
Not sure|21% 19% 21% 19% 23% 22% Not sure|23% 15% 22% 33% 15% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Brown Approval Mandel Favorability
Approve|42% 66% 68% 50% 15% 17% Favorable|25% 18% 16% 19% 31% 49%
Disapprove|33% 15% 12% 24% 56% 61% Unfavorable|36% 41% 47% 43% 28% 17%
Not sure|24% 19% 19% 26% 30% 21% Not sure|38% 41% 37% 38% 40% 35%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Brown/Mandel Clinton Favorability
Sherrod Brown [47%  76% 2% 57% 19% 13% Favorable|37% 75% 71% 39% 9% 9%
Josh Mandel|33% 15% 7% 21% 58% 64% Unfavorable|55% 20% 21% 47% 89% 87%
Not sure|21% 9% 20% 22% 23% 23% Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 14% 2% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Cruz Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|21% 13% 6% 10% 35% 47% Favorable|41% 33% 29% 44% 55% 37%
Unfavorable|62% 79% 83% 71% 44% 31% Unfavorable|43% 55% 51% 43% 33% 40%
Not sure|17% 8% 11% 19% 21% 22% Not sure|16% 12% 20% 14% 12% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|36% 68% 50% 42% 17% 8% Favorable|35% 18% 16% 32% 55% 46%
Unfavorable|52%  26% 35% 40% 76% 80% Unfavorable|57% 82% 82% 60% 35% 38%
Not sure|13% 5% 15% 18% 7% 12% Not sure| 8% - 2% 8% 10% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [44%  78% 81% 51% 13% % Bernie Sanders|44% 90% 67% 54% 13% %
Ted Cruz|35% 19% 8% 20% 60% 7% Ted Cruz|35% 7% 10% 20% 63% 75%
Not sure|21% 4% 12% 29% 27% 16% Not sure|21% 3% 23% 26% 24% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton/Kasich Sanders/Kasich
Hillary Clinton[41%  74% 76% 46% 10% 7% Bernie Sanders|37% 77% 59% 42% 10% 9%
John Kasich[43% 22% 10% 36% 71% 71% John Kasich[47% 22% 25% 40% 71% 70%
Not sure|16% 3% 14% 18% 18% 22% Not sure|17% 1% 16% 18% 19% 21%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton[45%  83% 74% 51% 16% 10% Bernie Sanders|45% 86% 73% 54% 14% 13%
Donald Trump|42%  10% 18% 31% 2% 71% Donald Trump|41%  10% 14% 28% 74% 73%
Not sure|13% % 8% 17% 12% 19% Not sure|14% 3% 13% 18% 12% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| at liberal e | conservati... vative
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support acriminal [83%  87% 91% 87% 80% 66% Strongly favor|(41%  80% 68% 42% 18% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor [ 20% 6% 19% 21% 29% 16%
to buy a firearm Somewhat oppose|15% 7% 5% 14% 27% 20%
Oppose acriminal|11%  13% 7% 8% 12% 20% Strongly oppose|16% 4% 1% 12% 23% 45%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 7% 4% 7% 11% 4% 6%
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 1% 2% 5% 8% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Minimum Wage Nonpartisan District
Increase Yes/No Drawing
Most support|20%  50% 3% 18% 5% % Support/Oppose
increasing the federal Support Ohio|44%  53% 45% 51% 38% 27%
minimum wage to adopting a
$15.00 per hour nonpartisan process
Most support|20%  23% 2%  25% 13% 8% Conarenar drawing up
increasing the federal 9 lines
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour Oppose Ohio adopting|18%  20% 19% 13% 22% 21%
Most support|33%  18% 25% 36% 44% 27% a ”""pf"f”'sgn process
increasing the federal Con res(s)ironr;‘l\ll)lins%r?cpt
minimum wage to 9 lines
$10.00 per hour
0y 0, 0, 0, 0,
Most support keeping | 14% 2% 5% 9% 23% 29% Notsure|38% 27% 36% 36% 39% 52%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support | 10% 7% 1% 9% 13% 24%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
McConnell Approval SCOTUS Seat Filled
Approve|14%  17% 6% 12% 22% 12% This Year or Next
. The vacant seat on the[53% 82% 81% 65% 26% 11%
Disapprove|50% 64% 59% 46% 42% 49% Supreme Court should
Not sure[37%  19% 36% 42% 36% 39% be filled this year
The seat should be|39% 17% 11% 25% 66% 81%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 1% 8% 11% 8% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Senate Hold Kasich Continue
Confirmation Hearings Running or Drop Out
Yes/No John Kasich should [38%  48% 36%  47% 35% 14%
The Senate should [65%  85% 7% 2% 56% 30% continue running for
have confirmation President
hearings for the John Kasich should [49%  37% 49% 40% 54% 71%
nominee to fill the
drop out of the race
vacant Supreme Court
seat Not sure|13%  15% 15% 14% 11% 15%
The nominee should|21% 11% 12% 10% 28% 53%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure| 15% 4% 11% 18% 16% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Taxpayer Money for Kasich Attentive to
Kasich Security Gov Duties Yes/No
Support/Oppose John Kasich is being | 31%  28% 26%  34% 36% 23%
Support spending|22%  29% 18% 25% 22% 17% attentive enough to
over $450,000 of his duties as
taxpayer money to pay Governor while
for John Kasich's running for President
Socurity detay while John Kasich is not|49%  59% 53%  49% 42% 47%
9 being attentive
Oppose spending [66%  66% 74% 63% 64% 69% enough to his duties
over $450,000 of as Governor while
taxpayer money to pay running for President
for John Kasich's Not sure|20%  13% 20%  18% 22% 30%
security detail while
running for President
Not sure|11% 5% 9% 12% 14% 14%
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

44% 46% 42%
50% 46% 54%
6% 8% 4%

Kasich Approval

Approve | 46%
Disapprove|40%
Not sure|14%

46% 46%
37% 43%
16% 10%

Base

Gender

Wom...[ Man

Strickland Favorability
Favorable | 35%
Unfavorable|44%

Not sure|21%

37% 33%
36% 54%
28% 14%

Base

Gender

Wom...[ Man

Brown Approval

Approve|42%
Disapprove|33%
Not sure|24%

44%  40%
24% 44%
32% 16%

Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
More Accountability
for Charter Schools Obama Approval
Support/Oppose A
Support a bill creating|66%  75% 76% 66% 49% pprove
more accountability .
for charter schools Dlsapprove
Oppose a bill creating[17%  18% 6% 17% 25% Not sure
more accountability
for charter schools
Not sure|17% 7% 18% 17% 27%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Portman Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

32% 27% 37%
40% 36% 45%
28% 36% 18%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Portman/Strickland

Rob Portman
Ted Strickland

Not sure

38% 31% 46%
38% 41% 35%
23% 28% 18%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Mandel Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25% 24%  27%
36% 28% 46%
38% 48% 28%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Brown/Mandel

Sherrod Brown
Josh Mandel

Not sure

47% 49%  45%
33% 28% 38%
21% 24% 17%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37% 44%  30%
55% 46% 64%
8% 10% 6%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21% 17% 24%
62% 61% 64%
17% 22% 12%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Kasich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41% 39% 44%
43% 40% 46%
16% 21% 9%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 34% 37%
52% 50% 54%
13% 16% 9%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 25% 45%
57% 66% 48%
8% 9% %

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

44% 50% 38%
35% 32% 39%
21% 18% 23%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders
Ted Cruz

Not sure

44% 50% 38%
35% 31% 38%
21% 19% 24%
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|41% 47% 33%
John Kasich|43% 37% 50%
Not sure|16% 16% 17%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 45% 52% 37%
Donald Trump | 42% 34% 51%
Not sure|13% 15% 12%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal [ 83% 87% 79%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose a criminal | 11% 7% 15%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Sanders/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|37% 40% 32%
John Kasich|47% 42% 53%
Not sure|17% 18% 15%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|45% 52% 38%
Donald Trump|41% 35% 48%
Not sure|14% 13% 14%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|41% 46% 36%
Somewhat favor [ 20% 20% 21%
Somewhat oppose|15% 11% 20%
Strongly oppose|16% 13% 19%
Not sure| 7% 9% 5%
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Base

Gender

Wom...[ Man

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

20%

20%

33%

14%

10%

3%

24% 16%

22% 18%

31% 35%

13% 14%

7% 14%

3% 2%

Base

Gender

Wom...| Man

McConnell Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

14%
50%
37%

12% 16%
42%  58%
46% 26%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Nonpartisan District
Drawing
Support/Oppose
Support Ohio [ 44% 35% 53%
adopting a
nonpartisan process
for drawing up
Congressional District
lines
Oppose Ohio adopting [ 18% 14% 23%
a nonpartisan process
for drawing up
Congressional District
lines
Not sure|38% 50% 24%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
SCOTUS Seat Filled
This Year or Next
The vacant seat on the[53% 56% 50%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be|39% 34% 44%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 10% 6%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Senate Hold Kasich Continue
Confirmation Hearings Running or Drop Out
Yes/No John Kasich should|38%  40% 35%
The Senate should [ 65% 65% 64% continue running for
have confirmation President
hearings for the John Kasich should | 49% 44%  55%
nominee to fill the
drop out of the race
vacant Supreme Court
seat Not sure|13% 16% 10%
The nominee should|21% 15% 27%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|15% 19% 9%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Taxpayer Money for Kasich Attentive to
Kasich Security Gov Duties Yes/No
Support/Oppose John Kasich is being|31%  30% 32%
Support spending | 22% 18% 27% attentive enough to
over $450,000 of his duties as
taxpayer money to pay Governor while
for John Kasich’s running for President
security detail while John Kasich is not|49%  45% 54%
running for President bei .
eing attentive
Oppose spending | 66% 67% 66% enough to his duties
over $450,000 of as Governor while
taxpayer money to pay running for President
for John Kasich's Notsure[20%  25% 15%
security detail while
running for President
Not sure|11% 15% 8%
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Gender Party
Base | Wom...| Man 5 Democr-| Republica- Inde?eonge-
ase at n nt/ Other
More Accountability
for Charter Schools Obama Approval
Support/Oppose Approve|44% 73% 9% 50%
Support a bill creating | 66% 68% 64% Disapprove|50% 19% 87% 43%

Oppose a bill creating|17% 12%  21%
more accountability
for charter schools

Not sure|17% 19% 15%

Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Kasich Approval Portman Approval
Approve|46% 36% 58% 45% Approve|32% 17% 50% 28%
Disapprove|40% 49% 30% 40% Disapprove | 40% 56% 24% 40%
Not sure|14% 15% 12% 14% Not sure|28% 27% 26% 32%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Strickland Favorability Portman/Strickland
Favorable [ 35% 53% 18% 29% Rob Portman | 38% 11% 68% 39%
Unfavorable|44% 25% 63% 48% Ted Strickland | 38% 65% 14% 29%
Not sure|21% 22% 18% 23% Not sure|23% 25% 17% 32%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Brown Approval Mandel Favorability
Approve|42% 61% 22% 40% Favorable | 25% 14% 39% 23%
Disapprove|33% 15% 53% 34% Unfavorable|36% 43% 23% 47%
Not sure|24% 24% 25% 25% Not sure|38% 43% 38% 31%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Brown/Mandel Clinton Favorability
Sherrod Brown|47% 2% 17% 50% Favorable | 37% 68% 7% 29%
Josh Mandel | 33% 8% 61% 30% Unfavorable|55% 22% 91% 57%
Not sure|21% 19% 22% 20% Not sure| 8% 10% 2% 14%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cruz Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|21% 9% 38% 13% Favorable|41% 29% 53% 44%
Unfavorable|62% 74% 45% 68% Unfavorable|43% 51% 33% 44%
Not sure|17% 17% 17% 19% Not sure|16% 19% 14% 12%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable | 36% 52% 15% 41% Favorable | 35% 19% 53% 33%
Unfavorable|52% 35% 74% 45% Unfavorable|57% 7% 36% 58%
Not sure|13% 13% 11% 15% Not sure| 8% 4% 11% 9%
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Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 44% 78% 10% 40% Bernie Sanders|44% 73% 11% 45%
Ted Cruz|35% 12% 66% 23% Ted Cruz|35% 11% 66% 24%
Not sure|21% 9% 24% 38% Not sure|21% 16% 22% 31%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Kasich Sanders/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|41% 75% 8% 31% Bernie Sanders|37% 64% 9% 32%
John Kasich [ 43% 13% 76% 43% John Kasich|47% 20% 78% 44%
Not sure|16% 11% 17% 26% Not sure|17% 16% 13% 24%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|45% 74% 14% 42% Bernie Sanders|45% 75% 14% 44%
Donald Trump|42% 15% 2% 39% Donald Trump|41% 13% 74% 37%
Not sure|13% 10% 14% 20% Not sure|14% 12% 12% 19%
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Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 83% 90% 76% 82% Strongly favor|41% 64% 16% 42%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor [ 20% 16% 27% 17%
to buy afirearm Somewhat oppose|15% 7% 23% 17%
Oppose a criminal | 11% 6% 16% 10% Strongly oppose|16% 4% 30% 15%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 9%
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 4% 8% %
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Minimum Wage Nonpartisan District
Increase Yes/No Drawing
Most support| 20% 33% 7% 19% Support/Oppose
increasing the federal Support Ohio | 44% 43% 35% 60%
minimum wage to adopting a
$15.00 per hour nonpartisan process
for drawing up
0, 0, 0, 0,
) ) Most support|20% 27% 13% 20% Congressional District
increasing the federal lines
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour Oppose Ohio adopting | 18% 14% 26% 13%
Most support|33% 28% 41% 28% anonpartisan process
increasing the federal fo_r draW|_ng up
P Congressional District
minimum wage to lines
$10.00 per hour
0, 0, 0, 0,
Most support keeping | 14% 5% 19% 20% Not sure| 38% 42% 39% 21%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|10% 2% 18% 11%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 2%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
McConnell Approval SCOTUS Seat Filled
Approve| 14% 8% 23% 7% This Year or Next
. The vacant seat on the|53% 76% 24% 60%
Disapprove|50% 54% 41% 55% Supreme Court should
Not sure|37% 37% 35% 38% be filled this year
The seat should be|39% 15% 70% 31%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 9% 7% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Senate Hold Kasich Continue
Confirmation Hearings Running or Drop Out
Yes/No John Kasich should|38% 39% 33% 42%
The Senate should | 65% 75% 47% 75% continue running for
have confirmation President
hearings for the John Kasich should|49% 44% 58% 43%
nominee to fill the
drop out of the race
vacant Supreme Court
seat Not sure|13% 17% 9% 15%
The nominee should [ 21% 10% 38% 11%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|15% 14% 15% 15%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Taxpayer Money for Kasich Attentive to
Kasich Security Gov Duties Yes/No
Support/Oppose John Kasich is being | 31% 26% 37% 31%
Support spending | 22% 19% 26% 22% attentive enough to
over $450,000 of his duties as
taxpayer money to pay Governor while
for John Kasich’s running for President
security detail while John Kasich is not|49% 55% 40% 51%
running for President bei .
eing attentive
Oppose spending | 66% 2% 62% 63% enough to his duties
over $450,000 of as Governor while
taxpayer money to pay running for President
for John Kasich’s Not sure | 20% 19% 23% 19%
security detail while
running for President
Not sure|11% 9% 12% 15%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- African
Base at n nt / Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
More Accountability
for Charter Schools Obama Approval
Support/Oppose Approve|44% 37% 94% 50%
Support a bill creating | 66% 74% 60% 62% Disapprove|50% 56% 6% 43%
more accountability
for charter schools Not sure| 6% 7% - 7%
Oppose a bill creating | 17% % 25% 20%
more accountability
for charter schools
Not sure|17% 19% 15% 18%
Race Race
African African
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Kasich Approval Portman Approval
Approve|46% 49% 36% 21% Approve[32% 34% 24% 14%
Disapprove|40% 38% 45% 64% Disapprove|40% 37% 52% 62%
Not sure|[14% 13% 19% 15% Not sure[28% 29% 24% 24%
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Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Strickland Favorability
Favorable|35% 33% 52% 28%
Unfavorable|44% 46% 24% 53%
Not sure[21% 21% 24% 20%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Brown Approval
Approve|42% 39% 64% 41%
Disapprove|33% 36% 14% 36%
Not sure[24% 25% 22% 23%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Brown/Mandel
Sherrod Brown|47% 43% 72% 54%
Josh Mandel [33% 37% 7% 22%
Not sure[21% 20% 21% 24%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|21% 21% 18% 14%
Unfavorable|62% 61% 63% 72%
Not sure|17% 17% 20% 13%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Portman/Strickland
Rob Portman|38% 44% 5% 23%
Ted Strickland [38%  35% 67% 31%
Not sure[23% 21% 28% 46%
Race
African
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Mandel Favorability
Favorable[25% 26% 22% 21%
Unfavorable|36% 36% 36% 43%
Not sure[38% 38% 42% 36%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[37% 32% 2% 47%
Unfavorable|55% 60% 24%  39%
Not sure| 8% 8% 5% 14%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|41% 45% 27% 24%
Unfavorable[43% 42% 43% 62%
Not sure|[16% 14% 30% 14%

April 26-27, 2016

survey of 799 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|36% 33% 56% 33%
Unfavorable|52% 54% 30% 61%
Not sure|[13% 13% 15% 6%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|44% 39% 80% 47%
Ted Cruz|35% 39% 11% 17%
Not sure[21% 21% 9% 36%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|41% 35% 80% 47%
John Kasich|43% 49% 11% 21%
Not sure[16% 16% 9% 32%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...[ Other
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|45% 40% 73% 52%
Donald Trump|42% 46% 15% 28%
Not sure[13% 13% 11% 20%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable|35% 36% 24% 34%
Unfavorable|57% 55% 76% 62%
Not sure| 8% 9% - 4%
Race
African
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|44% 40% 75% 42%
Ted Cruz|35% 38% 8% 32%
Not sure[21% 22% 18% 25%
Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Sanders/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|37% 33% 66% 34%
John Kasich[47% 52% 19% 30%
Not sure[17% 16% 15% 36%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|45% 41% 79% 40%
Donald Trump|41% 46% 9% 38%
Not sure|[14% 13% 12% 22%
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Base

Race

White

African
Americ...

Other

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure

83%

11%

6%

83%

10%

7%

82%

18%

87%

7%

6%

Base

Race

White

African
Americ...

Other

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

20%

20%

33%

14%

10%

3%

18%

19%

35%

15%

10%

3%

37%

32%

21%

6%

3%

22%

14%

21%

15%

23%

6%

Race
African
Base [White| Americ...| Other
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|41% 38% 66% 33%
Somewhat favor|[20% 22% 12% 16%
Somewhat oppose|15% 17% 4% 17%
Strongly oppose|16% 16% 7% 32%
Not sure| 7% 7% 11% 2%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Nonpartisan District
Drawing
Support/Oppose
Support Ohio[44% 46% 23% 51%
adopting a
nonpartisan process
for drawing up
Congressional District
lines
Oppose Ohio adopting|[18% 17% 28% 18%
a nonpartisan process
for drawing up
Congressional District
lines
Not sure[38% 37% 50% 31%
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Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
McConnell Approval
Approve|14% 14% 14% 1%
Disapprove[50% 49% 55% 53%
Not sure|37% 37% 31% 46%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Senate Hold
Confirmation Hearings
Yes/No
The Senate should [65% 64% 73% 65%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
The nominee should|21% 22% 13% 18%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|15% 15% 14% 16%

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
SCOTUS Seat Filled
This Year or Next
The vacant seat on the[53% 49% 77% 60%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be|39% 43% 12% 37%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 8% 11% 3%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Kasich Continue
Running or Drop Out
John Kasich should|38% 38% 30% 39%
continue running for
President
John Kasich should|[49% 48% 56% 47%
drop out of the race
Not sure|[13% 13% 14% 14%
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Base

Race

White

African
Americ...

Other

Taxpayer Money for
Kasich Security
Support/Oppose

Support spending
over $450,000 of
taxpayer money to pay
for John Kasich’s
security detail while
running for President

Oppose spending
over $450,000 of
taxpayer money to pay
for John Kasich’s
security detail while
running for President

Not sure

22%

66%

11%

23%

66%

12%

22%

72%

6%

13%

66%

21%

Base

Race

White

African
Americ...

Other

More Accountability
for Charter Schools
Support/Oppose

Support a bill creating
more accountability
for charter schools

Oppose a bill creating
more accountability
for charter schools

Not sure

66%

17%

17%

65%

17%

18%

73%

14%

13%

71%

16%

13%

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Kasich Attentive to
Gov Duties Yes/No
John Kasich is being|31% 32% 25% 26%
attentive enough to
his duties as
Governor while
running for President
John Kasich is not[49% 46% 66% 61%
being attentive
enough to his duties
as Governor while
running for President
Not sure|[20% 22% 9% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval
Approve|44% 46% 47% 44% 39%
Disapprove[50% 47% 43% 51% 59%
Not sure| 6% 7% 10% 5% 3%

April 26-27, 2016

survey of 799 Ohio voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Kasich Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

46%
40%
14%

51%
33%
16%

40%
43%
18%

47%
39%
13%

50%
42%
8%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Portman Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

32%
40%
28%

22%
44%
34%

31%
35%
34%

32%
42%
26%

37%
43%
20%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Strickland Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35%
44%
21%

37%
26%
37%

40%
37%
23%

34%
51%
15%

30%
50%
20%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Portman/Strickland

Rob Portman
Ted Strickland

Not sure

38%
38%
23%

30%
40%
30%

30%
42%
28%

43%
36%
20%

45%
35%
21%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Brown Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

42%
33%
24%

40%
36%
25%

44%
30%
26%

39%
36%
25%

47%
31%
21%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Mandel Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25%
36%
38%

18%
30%
52%

28%
36%
36%

25%
39%
36%

26%
36%
38%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Brown/Mandel

Sherrod Brown
Josh Mandel

Not sure

47%
33%
21%

44%
27%
29%

44%
29%
27%

49%
33%
18%

47%
40%
13%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37%
55%
8%

41%
49%
10%

39%
50%
11%

38%
56%
6%

32%
62%
6%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|21% 17% 19% 22% 22%
Unfavorable[62% 64% 59% 63% 62%
Not sure|[17% 20% 22% 14% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|36% 52% 30% 39% 27%
Unfavorable|52% 36% 53% 51% 60%
Not sure(13% 13% 17% 10% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|44% 38% 51% 45% 39%
Ted Cruz(35% 32% 28% 37% 42%
Not sure[21% 30% 20% 19% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|41% 41% 48% 39% 34%
John Kasich|43% 37% 33% 47% 52%
Not sure|16% 22% 19% 14% 14%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|41% 43% 31% 46% 45%
Unfavorable|43% 34% 47% 43% 42%
Not sure|[16% 23% 22% 11% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|35% 28% 34% 35% 39%
Unfavorable[57% 64% 56% 58% 53%
Not sure| 8% % 9% % 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|44% 55% 44% 45% 36%
Ted Cruz(35% 17% 31% 38% 43%
Not sure[21% 28% 25% 18% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders/Kasich
Bernie Sanders|37% 44% 37% 38% 29%
John Kasich|47% 38% 42% 50% 53%
Not sure{17% 18% 21% 13% 18%
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background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Not sure

6%

2%

8%

7%

4%

Not sure

7%

8%

11%

5%

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|45% 52% 49% 43% 39% Bernie Sanders|45% 58% 45% 45% 39%
Donald Trump|42% 31% 38% 44% 50% Donald Trump|41% 29% 37% 42% 51%
Not sure|13% 17% 14% 14% 11% Not sure|14% 13% 17% 13% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support acriminal[83% 86% 81% 81% 89% Strongly favor|41% 41% 45% 41% 38%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor[20% 12% 22% 21% 22%
to buy a firearm Somewhat oppose|15% 27% 7% 16%  18%
Oppose acriminal[11% 12% 11% 12% 7% Strongly oppose|16% 12% 14% 18% 16%

5%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support{20% 21% 21% 19% 21%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support{20% 21% 21% 20% 19%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support{33% 24% 28% 38% 35%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|14% 17% 16% 11% 13%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support{10% 15% 8% 11% 10%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
McConnell Approval
Approve|14% 8% 17% 11% 17%
Disapprove[50% 53% 34% 59% 51%
Not sure[37% 39% 49% 30% 32%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Nonpartisan District
Drawing
Support/Oppose
Support Ohio|44% 27% 34% 51% 51%
adopting a
nonpartisan process
for drawing up
Congressional District
lines
Oppose Ohio adopting|(18% 28% 24% 15% 12%
a nonpartisan process
for drawing up
Congressional District
lines
Not sure(38% 45% 42% 34% 37%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
SCOTUS Seat Filled
This Year or Next
The vacant seat on the[53% 63% 55% 52% 47%
Supreme Court should
be filled this year
The seat should be|39% 33% 32% 40% 48%
left empty for the next
year
Not sure| 8% 4% 13% 8% 6%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Senate Hold Kasich Continue
Confirmation Hearings Running or Drop Out
Yes/No John Kasich should|38% 29% 37% 40%  37%
The Senate should|65% 65% 56% 69% 68% continue running for
have confirmation President
hearings for the John Kasich should [49% 51% 51% 46%  51%
nominee to fill the
drop out of the race
vacant Supreme Court
seat Not sure|13% 20% 12% 13% 12%
The nominee should|21% 19% 26% 18% 20%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|[15% 15% 18% 13% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Taxpayer Money for Kasich Attentive to
Kasich Security Gov Duties Yes/No
Support/Oppose John Kasich is being|31% 38% 28% 29%  33%
Support spending [22% 31% 14% 24% 25% attentive enough to
over $450,000 of his duties as
taxpayer money to pay Governor while
for John Kasich’s running for President
security detail while John Kasich is not|49% 46% 47% 51%  48%
running for President bei h
eing attentive
Oppose spending [66% 52% 74% 67% 63% enough to his duties
over $450,000 of as Governor while
taxpayer money to pay running for President
for John Kasich's Notsure|20% 16% 25% 19%  19%
security detail while
running for President
Not sure{11% 17% 12% 9% 11%
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Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base | Pho...[Intern...
Base 29 45 65] than . Obama Approval
for Charter Schools Approve|44%  42%  54%
Support/Oppose Disapprove|50% 55%  30%
Support a bill creating|66% 60% 60% 70%  70% Not surel 6% 4% 16%
more accountability
for charter schools
Oppose a bill creating|17% 20% 24% 13% 12%
more accountability
for charter schools
Not sure[17% 21% 16% 17% 18%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Kasich Approval Portman Approval
Approve|46%  47% 43% Approve|32%  34% 24%
Disapprove|40% 43% 29% Disapprove|40%  44% 28%
Not sure|[14%  10% 29% Not sure[28% 23% 48%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Strickland Favorability Portman/Strickland
Favorable[35%  34% 39% Rob Portman|38%  44% 17%
Unfavorable|44%  48% 31% Ted Strickland|38%  36% 49%
Not sure[21% 19% 31% Not sure[23% 21% 34%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Mandel Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25%  28% 16%
36% 38% 30%
38% 34% 54%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37% 36% 44%
55%  59% 40%
8% 6% 16%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Kasich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

41%  42% 40%
43%  45% 33%
16% 13% 28%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Brown Approval
Approve|42%  44% 37%
Disapprove|33% 36% 22%
Not sure[24%  20% 41%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Brown/Mandel
Sherrod Brown [47%  47% 46%
Josh Mandel [33%  36% 19%
Not sure[21% 17% 35%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|21% 23% 11%
Unfavorable|62%  62% 61%
Not sure[17% 15% 28%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Sanders Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

36%
52%
13%

32% 51%
57% 31%
11% 18%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 37% 25%
57%  56% 63%
8% 7% 12%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders

44%

40% 59%

Ted Cruz|35% 38% 21%

Not sure|21% 22% 20%
Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Sanders/Kasich

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|44% 41% 59%
Ted Cruz|35% 38% 23%
Not sure[21% 21% 19%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|41%  37% 54%
John Kasich|43%  46% 30%
Not sure[16%  16% 17%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|45%  42% 55%
Donald Trump|[42%  46% 26%
Not sure[13% 12% 18%

Bernie Sanders|37%  34% 45%

John Kasich[47%  49% 37%

Not sure[17% 16% 18%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders|45%  41% 62%
Donald Trump|[41% 45% 23%

Not sure|14% 13% 15%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal |83%  82% 86%

background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Oppose acriminal[11% 13% 4%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 5% 10%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support{20% 20% 24%

increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

20%

33%

14%

10%

3%

19% 25%

34% 30%

15% 9%
12% 2%
1% 10%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor[41%  40% 46%
Somewhat favor[20%  19% 27%
Somewhat oppose|15% 18% 4%
Strongly oppose[16% 19% 5%
Not sure| 7% 4% 18%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Nonpartisan District
Drawing
Support/Oppose
Support Ohio[44%  45% 38%
adopting a
nonpartisan process
for drawing up
Congressional District
lines
Oppose Ohio adopting|18%  19% 14%
a nonpartisan process
for drawing up
Congressional District
lines
Not sure[38% 36% 49%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

SCOTUS Seat Filled
This Year or Next

The vacant seat on the
Supreme Court should
be filled this year

The seat should be
left empty for the next
year

Not sure

53% 51% 60%

39% 43% 20%

8% 5% 20%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
McConnell Approval
Approve(14% 13% 17%
Disapprove|50% 56% 23%
Not sure|37% 31% 60%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Senate Hold
Confirmation Hearings
Yes/No
The Senate should|65% 65% 64%
have confirmation
hearings for the
nominee to fill the
vacant Supreme Court
seat
The nominee should|21% 23% 10%
be rejected without
being given any
consideration
Not sure|15% 12% 26%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Kasich Continue
Running or Drop Out

John Kasich should
continue running for
President

John Kasich should
drop out of the race

Not sure

38% 37% 39%

49% 51% 39%

13% 11% 22%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Taxpayer Money for
Kasich Security
Support/Oppose

Support spending
over $450,000 of
taxpayer money to pay
for John Kasich’s
security detail while
running for President

Oppose spending
over $450,000 of
taxpayer money to pay
for John Kasich's
security detail while
running for President

Not sure

22%

66%

11%

24% 15%

66% 68%

10% 17%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Kasich Attentive to
Gov Duties Yes/No

John Kasich is being
attentive enough to
his duties as
Governor while
running for President

John Kasich is not
being attentive
enough to his duties
as Governor while
running for President

Not sure

31% 32% 25%

49%  49% 50%

20% 19% 25%

Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

More Accountability
for Charter Schools
Support/Oppose

Support a bill creating
more accountability
for charter schools

Oppose a hill creating
more accountability
for charter schools

Not sure

66%

17%

17%

66% 67%

18% 12%

16% 22%
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